by Southern Sales Co. meet the requirements for the use of a sole source contract; and, 

WHEREAS, Section 4.12.060 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws calls for Council approval by 
Resolution of sole source contracts “with a total contract amount in excess of two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000.00)”; and, 

WHEREAS, approval of the Contract will benefit the citizens of Davidson County. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN 
GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY: 

Section 1. That the Contract between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson